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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted

% REUTERS  June 15-19, 2018

For the survey,

1,902 1,604 722 629 184 18+

Americans Registered voters Democrats Republicans Independents

were interviewed online
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

The precision of the Reuters/Ipsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.

2.6 2.8 4.2 4.5 8.2
All Adults Registered Democrats Republicans Independents
voters

For more information about credibility intervals, please see the appendix.
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Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Healthcare [ 18%
Economy and jobs [ M 14%
Immigration [N 12%
Morality | 11%
Terrorism [ RN 0%
Crime [N 3%
Education | 5 %
Environment || NN 4%
War/foreign conflicts || N 3%

Energyissues [l 1%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
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Approval by Demographic

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? Approve

100%
909, 38% W 4/8-12/2017 W 6/15-19/2018
(o)
80%
70%
60% 56% —
) 52% 2% 0%
50% 47% 45% 47% 48% | A6% AT% gy 8% 47
49 45%
3% % 43%2% 3% oy moy B
40% 37% 37%
37 294 329
30%
18%
20%
0 % 14%%
10%
0%
A & ¢ © & & & N &
'\o @oé \o'\\(”b Qbe’ @ Q/((\ $\°\ Q,\’b Qq,*‘\ O’&Q, o\\e o\\e . IS {@Q/’b o Q\e ‘906“ &
Vi & KL « NG o° e © P A\
€ & s N &
N X (Jo\\

© 2018 Ipsos Ipsos poll conducted 4/8-12/2017 among 1,843 US adults and 6/15-19/2018 among 1,902 adults M 6



ALL ADULT AMERICANS

©
>
o)
o
Q
Q
<
=
K.
)
M

53%

41%

Total Approve

Total Disapprove

70% A

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0%

%)
o
7]
=
o0
—
o
[a\}
©



ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Approval Attributes

Do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues?

Strongly | Somewhat Lean Lean Somewhat Strongly Don’t TOTAL TOTAL

approve | approve towards .towards disapprove | disapprove | know WAV {01V IRy V2o {0]V/3
approve | disapprove

The US economy 25% 13% 11% 8% 7% 26% 9% 49% 42%
US foreign policy 21% 12% 10% 9% 6% 34% 9% 43% 48%
Healthcare reform 16% 13% 10% 8% 8% 36% 9% 39% 52%
Employment and jobs| 26% 13% 13% 8% 8% 23% 9% 52% 39%
Decac',':':r ;’:'Sth 17% 15% 9% 10% 8% 31% 10% 41% 49%

Dealing with ISIS /
24% 12% 11% 8% 7% 26% 12% 48% 40%

ISIL
International trade 19% 12% 10% 8% 7% 33% 11% 41% 48%
Taxation 20% 11% 11% 9% 7% 31% 10% 42% 48%
Corruption 17% 11% 9% 8% 7% 35% 12% 38% 51%
The environment 15% 12% 10% 9% 7% 35% 11% 37% 52%
Immigration 23% 12% 7% 6% 6% 38% 7% 42% 50%
T:‘Zm‘é :ﬁ:ﬁaets 19% 11% 9% 8% 6% 39% 10% 38% 52%
The effort he is
making to unify the 20% 12% 10% 8% 6% 36% 8% 42% 50%
country

Russia 16% 12% 11% 8% 7% 35% 11% 39% 51%
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2018 Generic Congressional Ballot Question

Thinking about the elections in 2018, if the election for U.S. Congress were held today,
would you vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate in your district

where you live?

Registered Voters: Registered Voters: Registered Voters:

All Adults Registered Voters .
u &l Democrat Republican Independent

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Candidate from another
political party

Will not/do not plan to vote 12% 4% 3% 3% 9%

Don’t know / Refused 14% 14% 10% 8% 30%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Support of Separating Families at the Border

Support by Party ID

Republicans 55%

Independents 23%

Don’t know

© 2018 Ipsos Source: Reuters/Ipsos Poll, June 2018




POTUS Radio

TRIBAL CUES - PUBLIC
FIGURES

sssssss



The most unifying figures are the most successful entrepreneurs embodying
the “American Dream”

Tribal
Identification
with Public

Figures

Ipsos poll conducted for Daily Beast among 1,004 U.S.
adults aged 18+, June 2018. Data point represents the net
favorability of each item among Democrats minus the net

favorability among Republicans.

Barack Obama NN 68
Bernie Sanders NI +53
Bill Clinton N +4 8
Chelsea Clinton NN +44
Oprah Winfrey I +4 4
Colin Kaepernick NI
Nancy Pelosi NI
Elizabeth Warren I
Justin Trudeau INIEEEEEEE Democratic
James Comey INIIIINEGN :
LeBron James N leanin g
Beyoncé I figures
Robert Muller NN
Rachel Maddow INNININGE
John McCain [N
Tom Hanks N
Michael Bloomberg N
Mark Cuban N
Warren Buffett [N

Bill Gates 1l
Tom Steyer [l
Elon Musk i
Howard Schultz |
Jeff Bezos
I Tom Brady
. I Kim Jong-un
Republican B Kanye West
: I \iitch McConnell
Iean In g I Scott Pruitt

figures +33 NN Roseanne Barr
+35 I George W. Bush
+4]1 I Scan Hannity
+62 I 2nka Trump
+73 I Donald Trump
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Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling
risk practice. He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public opinion trends, crisis management, corporate
and institution reputation and elections. Cliff is a contributor to POTUS Radio and has served as an expert
commentator on Fox News and NPR, among others. Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of SGo Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion
and election forecasting.

(MORE BIO INFO: http://spotlight.ipsosna.com/index.php/author/clifford-young/)
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